OP \$40.00 2767736

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM527863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		06/13/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Melissa & Doug, LLC	
Street Address:	141 Danbury Road	
City:	Wilton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06897	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2767736	HANDS-ON MINDS-ON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jlandweber@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Landweber

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 1300

Address Line 2: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Landweber	
SIGNATURE:	/JOSEPH LANDWEBER/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Termination Packet#page1.tif source=Trademark Termination Packet#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006670 FRAME: 0283

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
,	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	Name: Melissa & Doug, LLC			
Individual(s) X Association	Street Address: 141 Danbury Road			
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Wilton			
Corporation- State:	State: Connecticut			
	Country: United States Zip: 06897			
Citizenship (see guidelines)national banking association	Individual(s) Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) June 13, 2019	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other LLC Citizenship Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other release of security interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	2,767,736 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph Landweber	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 1300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Street Address: San Francisco	 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed 			
City:San Francisco	8. Payment Information:			
State: California Zip: 94111				
Phone Number: 415-490-0853	Danait Account Niverban			
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: tandweber@mcguirewoods.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	June 14, 2019			
Signature Joseph Landweber	Date Total number of pages including course.			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 006670 FRAME: 0284

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This is a Termination of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of June 13, 2019, executed by or on behalf of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Secured Party"), releasing all security interests of the Secured Party in the Trademark (defined below) owned by Melissa & Doug, LLC ("Melissa & Doug").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Secured Party erroneously recorded a security interest on August 17, 2004 at Reel 003029 Frame 0067, against U.S. Trademark Registration 2,767,736 (the "Trademark") owned by Melissa & Doug;

WHEREAS, Melissa & Doug desires termination of the Secured Party's security interest in the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party is willing to terminate its security interest in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

1. <u>Termination of Security Interest.</u> The Secured Party hereby terminates all of the Secured Party's security interest in the Trademark.

WELLS FARGO BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006670 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 06/14/2019